Members of the Sick Bank are only eligible to participate for their personal illness/disability. 

B. Each employee enrolling in the Bank will donate one (1) day of his/her sick leave to the Bank each year until the 
Bank is built up to a maximum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) days. No more days will be added to this 
maximum until the Bank is depleted to one thousand (1,000) days. If the Bank is depleted to five hundred (500) 
days, two (2) days will be deducted the following year from each member's sick leave to bring the number of days 
up to one thousand five hundred (1,500) days. 

C. Additions will be made to the Bank as needed according to the above limitations. 

D. To opt out of participation for the next school year, the member must inform central office on or before June 30 of 
the current school year. 

E. A person withdrawing from membership in the Bank will not be able to withdraw the contributed days.

[...]

Bank until all but ten (10) days of his/her accumulated sick leave days are depleted.  A teacher with five (5) years 
or more of service to the district will not be able to withdraw days from the Sick Leave Bank until all but twenty (20) 
of his/her accumulated sick leave days are depleted. 

H. A maximum of one hundred five (105) days each school year can be drawn by one individual from the Bank. 

I. Persons withdrawing sick leave days from the Bank will not have to replace these days except as a regular 
contributing member of the Bank. 

4.3 Leaves of Absence 

A. Leave of Absence requests will be considered on their individual merit.

[...]

($1,000) lifetime maximum for 60% Class IV services (Orthodontic) Services for dependents to age 19. 

E. The Board shall provide Long-Term Disability Insurance. The one hundred eighty (180) day plan shall be provided, 
which includes a 60% benefit with a four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) monthly maximum income benefit.  
The Board shall provide the health insurance contained in Section A for the first two years of disability. 

F. The Board shall purchase supplementary group life insurance which shall provide the teacher life insurance